

**15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH****LDPE sac pr bac 'vrac'****600/205 x 630 MM****DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE**

FPS-MULTIPRODUCTS N.V.

Barrage 107

B-8793 Sint-Eloois-Vijve



déclare que le produit suivant:

- n° d'article : 15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH
- batch n° : 3376 / xxx.xxx
- description : **LDPE sac pr bac 'vrac'**
- dimensions : **600/205 x 630 MM**
- épaisseur : **35 micron**
- couleur : **bleu**

est conforme aux exigences du règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 27 octobre 2004 concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires et abrogeant les directives 80/590/CEE et 89/109/CEE, et si d'application, à celles de la législation nationale dans les conditions d'utilisation.

Cet article est également conforme à la Directive 10/2011/EC et ses avenants et 2023/2026/EC.

*Conditions d'utilisation*

- type denrée : **aliments gras, acides, aqueux, secs**
- temps de conservation : **2 ans**
- stockage : **à stocker à l'abri de la lumière, dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé**

Waregem,  
30.04.24

Stefaan Vanassche  
directeur délégué

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'Stefaan Vanassche', written over a faint circular stamp.

**15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH****LDPE sac pr bac 'vrac'****600/205 x 630 MM****FICHE TECHNIQUE**

| Matière de base                                     | LDPE (98%)       | Low Density Polyéthylène                                   |                  |
|-----------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
|                                                     |                  | 100 % de matériel nouveau                                  |                  |
|                                                     |                  | peut être utilisé en contact avec les denrées alimentaires |                  |
|                                                     |                  | ne contient ni de cadmium ni d'autres métaux lourds        |                  |
|                                                     | Couleur (2%)     | Polybatch bleu                                             |                  |
|                                                     |                  | colorisation                                               | 2%               |
|                                                     |                  | peut être utilisé en contact avec les denrées alimentaires |                  |
| ne contient ni de cadmium ni d'autres métaux lourds |                  |                                                            |                  |
| Description                                         | sacs pour bacs   | dimensions                                                 | 600/205 x 630 mm |
|                                                     |                  | épaisseur                                                  | 35 micron        |
| Emballage                                           | 1 carton         | 700 pc                                                     |                  |
|                                                     |                  | avec étiquette "FPS" (n° batch + n° lot)                   |                  |
|                                                     | 1 palette        | 24.500 pc                                                  |                  |
| Poids (net)                                         | 1 pc             | 40,98 g                                                    |                  |
|                                                     | 1 carton         | 28,68 kg                                                   |                  |
| Environnement                                       | 100 % recyclable |                                                            |                  |

**15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH****LDPE sac pr bac 'vrac'****600/205 x 630 MM****CERTIFICAT****Declaration of compliance**

1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance:

2. The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures the plastic articles;

3. The identity of the the articles - Product(s):

Article number: 15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH

Description: LDPE Bag 600+2x205x630x0,035mm, Darkblue, Loose in Cartons

4. Date of the declaration: 29/03/2024

5. We confirm that the above mentioned articles/product which are regularly supplied to **FPS-Multiproducts N.V.** meet the relevant requirements laid down in

5.1. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - Latest consolidated version: M17 Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1627 of 10 August 2023

5.2. Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - Latest consolidated version Regulation (EU) 2019/1381 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019

6. Information relative to the used substances thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annex I and II to the Regulation (EC) 10/2011 to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with the Regulation:

7. Annex I - Substances - Union list of authorised monomers, other starting substances, macromolecules obtained from microbial fermentation, additives and polymer production aids

1/2



**15.ZBA.1010.0630.035.C32.LLH****LDPE sac pr bac 'vrac'****600/205 x 630 MM****CERTIFICAT**

|    |                                                                                                           |              |                         |                                                           |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| 1  | FCM substance No                                                                                          | 106          | 141                     | 433                                                       |
| 2  | Ref. No                                                                                                   | 24550, 89040 | 13380, 25600, 94960     | 68320                                                     |
| 3  | CAS No                                                                                                    | 0000057-11-4 | 0000077-99-6            | 0002082-79-3                                              |
| 4  | Substance name                                                                                            | stearic acid | 1,1,1-trimetilol-propán | octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate |
| 5  | Use as additive or polymer production aid (yes/no)                                                        | yes          | yes                     | yes                                                       |
| 6  | Use as monomer or other starting substance or macromolecule obtained from microbial fermentation (yes/no) | yes          | yes                     | no                                                        |
| 7  | FRF applicable (yes/no)                                                                                   | no           | no                      | yes                                                       |
| 8  | SML[mg/kg]                                                                                                |              | 6                       | 6                                                         |
| 9  | SML(T)[mg/kg](Group restriction No)                                                                       |              |                         |                                                           |
| 10 | Restrictions and specifications                                                                           |              |                         |                                                           |
| 11 | Notes on verification of compliance                                                                       |              |                         |                                                           |

**Anex II – Restrictions on plastic materials and articles**

| Name      | Salts allowed in accordance with Article 6(3)(a) | SML [mg/kg food or food simulant] | Remark |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|
| Aluminium | yes                                              | 1                                 |        |
| Cooper    | yes                                              | 5                                 |        |
| Iron      | yes                                              | 48                                |        |

8. Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food;

The migration tests are carried out conform the European Directive 2011/10/EC and according the test method described in EN 1186.

**Handling/storage duration and temperature in case of food contact:** Long-term contact with room temperature up to 40°C. Heating up to 70°C for max. 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for max. 15 minutes.

- Good manufacturing practice (GMP) according to EU Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
- All products produced by are free of BPA (bisphenol A)
- Absence of substances of animal origin, except articles with antistatic masterbatch.

Claims concerning quantity we can accept only at the delivery of the goods. Claims according quality we can accept within 8 day from the delivery date. We give a warranty of 6 months from the production date of our goods.

29/03/2024

Managing director

2/2


**FPS**  
 MULTIPRODUCTS

Barrage 107 • B-8793 Sint-Eloois-Vijve (Waregem)  
 +32 (0)9 210 50 50 • +32 (0)3 666 27 98  
 info@fps.be • info@multiproducts.be • www.fps-multiproducts.be

Registratie F.A.V.V. : VE-nr 2.239.072.180

**BRCS**  
 Storage and  
 Distribution  
 CERTIFICATED